3-4                           N.72° 46’E                  13.15 M.
4-5                           N.77° 32’E                  10.14 M.
5-6                           N.78° 12’E                  10.15 M.
6-1                           S.10° 58’E                   15.94 M. 

AREA: FIVE HUNDRED FIFTEEN (515) SQUARE METERS, 
MORE OR LESS
DESCRIPTION OF CORNERS: ALL CORNERS ARE P.S. CYL. 
CONC. MONS. 15X40 CM.
BEARINGS: GRID
DECLINATION:
DATE OF ORIGINAL SURVEY: NOVEMBER 23, 1981
DATE OF CONSOLIDATION-SUBDIVISION SURVEY: JULY 10, 
2021
GEODETIC ENGINEER:

[...]

1-2                             S.11° 04’W              15.32 M.
2-3                             S.78° 56’W              33.71 M.
3-4                             N.10° 19’E               15.32 M.
4-1                             N.78° 56’W             33.51 M.

AREA: FIVE HUNDRED FIFTEEN (515) SQUARE METERS, MORE 
OR LESS
DESCRIPTION OF CORNERS: ALL CORNERS ARE P.S. CYL. 
CONC. MONS. 15X40 CM.
BEARINGS: GRID
DECLINATION:
DATE OF ORIGINAL SURVEY: NOVEMBER 23, 1981
DATE OF CONSOLIDATION-SUBDIVISION SURVEY: JULY 10, 
2021
GEODETIC ENGINEER:

[...]

11-12                       S.10° 21’E                        4.01 M.
12-13                       S.14° 07’E                       11.28 M.
13-14                       S.14° 06’E                       15.95 M.
14-1                         N.77° 55’E                       32.56 M.

AREA: ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY SIX (1,146) 
SQUARE METERS, MORE OR LESS
DESCRIPTION OF CORNERS: CORNERS 3 TO 6 ARE “OLD 
P.S.” CYL. CONC. MONS. 15 X 60 CM., AND REST BY P.S. 
CYL. CONC. MONS. 15 X 40 CM.
BEARINGS: GRID
DECLINATION:
DATE OF ORIGINAL SURVEY: NOVEMBER 23, 1981
DATE OF CONSOLIDATION-SUBDIVISION SURVEY:

[...]

3-4                          N.72° 42’W                  11.94 M.
4-5                          N.08° 25’W                  11.65 M.
5-6                          N.08° 25’W                   3.10 M.
6-1                          S.72° 43’E                      18.61 M.

AREA: TWO HUNDRED THREE (203) SQUARE METERS
DESCRIPTION OF CORNERS: ALL POINTS ARE INDICATED ON 
THE PLAN AND MARKED ON THE GROUND BY P.S. CYL. CONC. 
MONS. 15X160 CM.
BEARINGS: GRID
DATE OF SUBD/CONS SURVEY: AUGUST 9, 2008
DATE OF APPROVED SURVEY: NOVEMBER 5, 2008
GEODETIC ENGINEER: